



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY
 REGIONAL STATISTICAL SERVICE OFFICE XIII (CARAGA)

INVITATION TO BID

PROCUREMENT OF IT EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR 2015 CENSUS OF POPULATION FIELD OPERATION IN CARAGA REGION

- The Philippine Statistics Authority, through the 2015 Census of Population Funds under FY 2015 Sub-Allotment to Caraga Region/General Fund (RA 10651) intends to apply the sum of Two Million Five Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Pesos (P2,524,580.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of the six (6) Lots to payments under the contract for Procurement of IT Equipment, Supplies and Materials for of 2015 Census of Population Field Operation in Caraga Region/Number of Contracts: Six Contracts:

Reference	Description	Approved Budget for Contract
Lot A	Projector, Printer, Ink for L1300 Epson & Ink 85A for HP Laserjet	P287,600.00
Lot B	ID Lace, ID Jacket and Tumbler	P288,000.00
Lot C	T-Shirts for Hired POPCEN Personnel and PSA Personnel	P940,500.00
Lot D	Cap	P216,440.00
Lot E	Clipboard	P160,000.00
Lot F	Common Use Supplies Not Available to Procurement Service-Butuan Depot	P632,040.00

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

- The Philippine Statistics Authority – Regional Statistical Service Office XIII (Caraga) now invites bids for **IT Equipment, Supplies and Materials for 2015 Census of Population Field Operation in Caraga Region** as follows:

I. LOT A

Item No.	Description	Specification	Quantity and Unit	Unit Cost Inclusive of VAT/Other Taxes	Total
1	Projector	3 LCD projection system; 3,000 lm white/color output or better XGA (1024x768) native resolution; 10,000:1 contrast ratio Lamp Type 200W UHE; Lamp Life 5,000/6,000 hrs normal/eco D-Sub 15 pin input; Composite input (RCA); HDMI/VGA Input	6 Pieces	P35,000	P210,000
2	Printer	Refer to Technical Specification	2 Pieces	P20,000	P40,000
3	Ink	Ink for L1300 Epson	10 Pieces	P1,000	P10,000
4	Ink	Ink 85A for HP Laserjet	12 Pieces	P2,300	P27,600
Total Number of Item/s: 4					
Total Budget for Lot A: P287,600.00					

II. LOT B

Item No.	Description	Specification	Quantity and Unit	Unit Cost Inclusive of VAT/Other Taxes	Total
1	ID Lace	Fushia, printed with "2015 Census of Population:	3200 Pieces	P20.00	P64,000
2	ID Jacket	Plastic, L 41/4" x W 21/2"	3200 Pieces	P20.00	P64,000
3	Tumbler	With a capacity of 1 liter of water; see attachment for the Prototype Design	3200 Pieces	P50.00	P160,000
Total Number of Item/s: <u>3</u>					
Total Budget for Lot A: <u>P288,000.00</u>					

III. LOT C

Item No.	Description	Specification	Quantity and Unit	Unit Cost Inclusive of VAT/Other Taxes	Total
1	T-Shirt	See attachment for the Prototype Design for Hired Personnel, Free Size	6170 Pieces	P150.00	P925,500
2	T-Shirt	See attachment for the Prototype Design for Hired Personnel, Sizes to be Provided	50 Pieces	P300.00	P15,000
Total Number of Item/s: <u>2</u>					
Total Budget for Lot A: <u>P940,500.00</u>					

IV. LOT D

Item No.	Description	Specification	Quantity and Unit	Unit Cost Inclusive of VAT/Other Taxes	Total
1	Cap	See attachment for the Prototype Design	3092 Pieces	P70.00	P216,440
Total Number of Item/s: <u>1</u>					
Total Budget for Lot A: <u>P216,440.00</u>					

V. LOT E

Item No.	Description	Specification	Quantity and Unit	Unit Cost Inclusive of VAT/Other Taxes	Total
1	Clipboard	Color Black with PSA Name, Size: 14" x 12"; see attachment for Prototype Design and other details	3200 Pieces	P50.00	P160,000
Total Number of Item/s: <u>1</u>					
Total Budget for Lot A: <u>P160,000.00</u>					

